## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sudhakar Ramamoorthy Marur	02/15/2011
Ankit Kumar Garg	02/15/2011
Subrata Nayak	02/15/2011
Triloka Chander Tankala	02/15/2011
James Robert Wilson	02/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13028531

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: hgrady@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P230021US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Curbelo

501442030 PATENT REEL: 025826 FRAME: 0655

IOP \$40,00 1302853

Total Attachments: 6
source=48N3695#page1.tif
source=48N3695#page2.tif
source=48N3695#page3.tif
source=48N3695#page4.tif
source=48N3695#page5.tif
source=48N3695#page6.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Sudhakar Ramamoorthy Marur of 313, A4 Wing, Cauvery Block, NGH Complex, Koramangala, Bangalore 560047, India; Ankit Kumar Garg of F102, SV Springfield, 6th Main, GM Palya, Bangalore 560075, India; Subrata Nayak of 104, Kanika Nivas, Vijaya Bank Colony, 5th Cross Junction, Dodda Banaswadi, Bangalore 560043, India; Triloka Chander Tankala of D103, Flushing Meadows, 24/3 Doddanekkundi, Opp. Ferns City Gate, Bangalore 560037, India: and James Robert Wilson of 4610 Butler Drive, Troy, Michigan 48085, USA, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "ENERGY ABSORBER ELEMENTS AND VEHICLE SYSTEMS" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, including but not limited to, U.S. Patent Serial No. 61/309,189, filed March 1, 2010 and U.S. Patent Serial No. 61/316,940, filed March 24, 2010, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.	<u> </u>	Date:	15 FEB 2011
Sudhak	ar Ramanioorthy Marur		
Witnessed by:		Date:	15 Feb 2011
A.	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ARUNACHALAP		
	Printed Name of Witness	•	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	15 Feb 201)
	<u>DANA CADE A EUMAR MAGNAMAN</u> Printed Name of Witness		
	$p_{ag}$	ge 1 of 3	

2. Ankit §	Cumar Garg	Date:	15th Fab 2011
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	15 <sup>46</sup> , F&R 2.011
Witnessed by:	Signature Prasao Dasappa		13th fell 2011
J	Printed Name of Witness	Date:	75 <sup>44</sup> feb 2011
Witnessed by:	Signature    The Article   The	Date:	15 <sup>1%</sup> feb2011
Witnessed by:	Signature  CONABAR  Printed Name of Witness	Date:	15/02/22:11

Page 2 of 3

4,		Date	1546, Feb 2011
Triloks	: Chander Tankala		
Witnessed by	Signature	Date:	15/4 EL 2011
	Printed Name of Witness	·····	
Witnessed har	o de la companya della companya dell	Diotas	15 <sup>74</sup> 860 2011
with the saction of t	Signature	Date:	<u> </u>
	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del> ,	
5,		Date:	
James 3	Robert Wilson		
Witnessed by:	C:	Date: _	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	(C)	Date:	
. <b>*</b> ₹	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del> ,	

Page 3 of 3

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Sudhakar Ramamoorthy Marur of 313, A4 Wing, Cauvery Block, NGH Complex, Koramangala, Bangalore 560047, India; Ankit Kumar Garg of F102, SV Springfield, 6th Main, GM Palya, Bangalore 560075, India; Subrata Nayak of 104, Kanika Nivas, Vijaya Bank Colony, 5th Cross Junction, Dodda Banaswadi, Bangalore 560043, India; Triloka Chander Tankala of D103. Flushing Meadows, 24/3 Doddanekkundi, Opp. Ferns City Gate, Bangalore 560037, India; and James Robert Wilson of 4610 Butler Drive, Troy, Michigan 48085, USA, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "ENERGY ABSORBER ELEMENTS AND VEHICLE SYSTEMS" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, including but not limited to, U.S. Patent Serial No. 61/309,189, filed March 1, 2010 and U.S. Patent Serial No. 61/316,940, filed March 24, 2010, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:
Sudhal	kar Ramamoorthy Marur	
Witnessed by	: Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	:	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	<del>_</del>

Page 1 of 3

2.		_ Date:	
	Tumar Garg		
Witnessed by:	- And Andrews (from	_ Date:	
	Signature		
è	Printed Name of Witness	·	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature	_	
	Printed Name of Witness		
3.	NTI	Date:	<del>- Andrews</del>
Subrau	a Nayak		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	- I Alexandra
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
	THROUGHUND OF WILLIAMS		
Witnessed by	:Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

Page 2 of 3

4.		Date:
Triloka	Chander Tankala	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
	4	
5. James	Robert Wilson	Date: 2/15/1/
Witnessed by:	Kovin Weden Signature	Date: 2/15/4
	KEUIN NELSON Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Sal Jul	Date: 2/15/2011
	Signature  Stephen Shulfac  Printed Name of Witness	•

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 02/17/2011**